

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61360

Section 2	
:::::: k.	ALLE:
	_
	1

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kyle Construction Co, Inc

Kyle Construction Co, Inc POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651 DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	1	F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/	/2007					Г		
BID OPENING DATE	:	08/23/	2007		BID	OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	OUAN	ппү	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	Ī	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>				NO				
	MEST V LABOR, AN EXP HILLSB MANDATO DENMAR HC 64, DENMAR CONTAC ATTENDA PLANS & ZMM, IN 222 LEE CHARLES GENERAL EXHIBIT NOTICE WITHIN IS RECE EXECUTE PROCEEL RIGHT T	IRGINI MATER ANSION ORO, W ORY ON CORRE BOX 1 , WV ANCE P SPECIF C. (I STREET TON, WV L TO PRO XXXX EIVED. O CANO	A DIVIALS, OF TOUR STRUCT THE CHASE THE CEL THE	REQUISION ISION AND HE DE PRE-AL CE	T (304) 653-4201 E BID DATE. BE OBTAINED BY CON 9 968-42 IS CONTRACT IS TAYS AFTER THE NOTHERWISE SPECIFIER WILL BE CONSIDUCTOR OF PURCHAS	BICAR OTIER INEL	IDS FOR THE D PROVIDE ALL RY TO CONSTRUCT CENTER, IN TO INDICATE CTING: BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO G RESERVES THE Y UPON WRITTEN	\$ +25,000 -
					THE MATERIALS			
	SUPPLIE	D ARE	OF AN	INFE	RIOR QUALITY OR	D	O NOT CONFORM	
;								
				SEE REVI	 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITI	ions	
IGNATURE	1. 2	>	Ker	neth K		∞:ক: } 7 º	2.270 DATE	0./00./0007
T Sunt 1	n ry	FEIN		The car is	304 8	7 / 2	20/0	8/23/2007
President	<i>U</i>			056858	37	_	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61360

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-558-2544

JOHN ABBOTT

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

HC-64, BOX 125 **DENMAR ROAD** Ō HILLSBORG, WV 24946

AMMCOR.

DATE PRIN	TEN	тес	MS OF SALE			HIP VIA		FOR		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/	000000000000000000	·····							000000000000000000000000000000000000000	THE CONTINUE
BID OPENING DATE		08/23/	2007			RTF	OPEN	ING TIME	7.0	:30PM
LINE	n	JANTITY	Pitch Control of the	AT	7.0	NUMBER				
LINE		JANGGIA	GOF	VO.	, i EIN	NOMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	WITH HERE		CIFICAT	IONS	OF TH	E BID AN	D CONT	RACT		
	THE H RATES TO WE	IIGHER O	F THE U ABLISHE INIA CO	.S. D D FOR DE 21	EPART POCA -5A,	MENT OF HONTAS C ET, SEQ.	LABOR OUNTY,	R SHALL P MINIMUM PURSUAN AILING	WAGE	
	INTER REQUI	EST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYMEN State L Erican	TS DU AW) C Insti	E (EX ONTAI TUTE	CEPT FOR NED IN T	ANY I HIS CO TECTS	NTRACT DOCUMENT		
	A CER		E FROM	WORKE	RS' C	OMPENSAT	ION IF	TO PROVI	FUL.	
	(XX) OF CO ISSUA THE B	MMERCIA NCE OF	CE: SU GENER CONTRAC MENTS,	AL LI T. U THE M	ABILI NLESS INIMU	TY INSUR OTHERWI M AMOUNT	ANCE P Se spe	CIFIED I		
	FURNI	SH PROO	F OF BU	ILDER	S RIS	C - ALL	RISK I	ENDOR SHA NSURANCE E CONTRAC	IN	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE	ID PAYA TTED WI R Shall	BLE TO TH EACH ALSO F D FOR 1	THE S BID JRNIS DO% O	TATE (AS A) H A PI F THE	DF WEST BID BOND ERFORMAN AMOUNT	VIRGIN THE CE BON OF THE	AMOUNT (IA, SHALI SUCCESSI D AND LAI CONTRACT	L BE FUL BOR/	
SIGNATURE			SE	E REVER	SE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	V			_ 				



PENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61360

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

ŏ

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:	***********************	08/23/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS	MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO	PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR PERF WED F CHECK	R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR S ARE	TTEMNUTE IN THE FOR CREDIT, OF AUTHORIZ A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND,	MBER ORM OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ABOR & M IDER \$10 CCPTABLE	CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN REDIT S ATERIAL O,000. IN LIE	TIED CHE TED BY A TESS IN TOUBHITTE BOND A PERSON	ECK, A THE ED VILL NAL	AMQUNT
		NG THE CCESSF 1/00	ROOF	ING S	A TWO (YSTEM WIL					
	PROJECT IN ACCURACTOR ACTUBLIC IN THE MORE TO STEEL ACCURACTOR USING ADDITO THE PROJECT IN ADDITOR	TS ORDANC EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT	E WIT CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	H WES ACT F R, IM RE TH COR W O, TH RODUC S OF TE OF S GLAS	T VIRGINI OR CONSTR PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE E STATE W TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC W SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB	A CODE UCTION, OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU ORKS SH EL, UNL O OR LE	5-19-1 RECONS NTENANC HAN \$50 OST OF O,000 P EPT ONL HE UNIT IPMENT ALL BE ESS THAN	ET., TRUCTION E OF ,000 AN STEEL I OUNDS OF Y ALUMI ED STAT PURCHAS MADE OF COST OF	ID, S F NUM ES ED	
			L I	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		I	DATE	
TITLE		FE	in				AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61360

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

HC-64, BOX 125 DENMAR ROAD HILLSBORD, WV 24946

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 07/24/2007 BID OPENING DATE: <u>08/</u>23/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TILE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZUK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

COR61360

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/									
BID OPENING DATE:	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/23/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	any	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMINU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	PURCHA SEND A	SING D COPY	IVISI OF TH	DN. E ADD	THE ARCH	TECT/EN	ER IN THE STAT GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR		
	INTERE	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN Four	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY,	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID) IE	
	BIDDERS DIVISION THAT SHALL A EXCEPTS	S AND DN. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	IE STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR		
E	REV. 1:	Г 10							
1	ADDENDU	BY ACK	VND HA	OGE RI	CEIPT OF	ECESSAR	LOWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO		
	ADDENDL	M NOS.	1	(8/14	/2007)				
	10. 2	•		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
IGNATURE	<u>, en programa de la proposició de la composició de la co</u>			<u>a a la como estatutativo e</u>		TELEPHONE	D	ATE	<u> </u>
TILE		FEI	1				ADDRESS CHAN	IGFS T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER COR 6 1 3 6 0 PAGE

ADDRESSIONRESSONDENGERO/ARIENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-558

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

AH H P T O

DATE PRIN	MED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/24/								
BID OPENING DATE	:	08/23/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ALLA.	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
								1
	NO. 3	•		• • • • •	• • • •			
			i i					
	NO. 4	•	• • • •	• • • • •	• • • •			
	NO 5							
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •		• • • •			
	THADE	DCTAND	TUAT	EATI	UDE TO CO	NETOM T	 HE RECEIPT OF '	
							OF THE BIDS.	i ne
	HUDERD	Onts	IIAI D	L CAU	ST. I OK KE	35C110N	OF THE DIDS.	1
					· Kenneth I	7 v 1.a S T	GNATURE	
	K171	e Const	1 1			(y ±0 1 1 0 2		
	Ly I	• • • • • •		• • • • •	1110	co	MPANY	
	8/2	3/2007				DA	TE	
		1						
	REV. 1	1/96						
	İ	Ì	CD	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		·
	NECT W				DE 01 11		DEO TUAT 414	
							RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS	İ
	STATE I						G WURK IN 1HIS INIA CONTRACTOR	
							THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS						RS LICENSE MAY	
							IVISION OF LABO	
							CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305.				4) 558-78		OMRICEEO (OK) WE	
	WEST V	RGINI	A STA	FE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPEC	TIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENSE	- 1	1			1		
		{						
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE	:				
				**************************************	ERSE SIDE FOR T	FOME AND COM	DITIONS	
IGNATURE				ಾರ್.೧೮೫	PENOL GIVE FOR I	TELEPHONE	DISTONS DA	TE
T. F.		1 =- -						
TILE		FEI	IN.				ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61360

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2544

JOHN ABBOTT

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

þ

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	ΙĘ	SHIP	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/									j	
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/23/			2 2000220000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPI	<u>ENING TIME</u>	0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTORS CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		wv001257		ction Co., In		
	COPY 0		R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN			TO ISSUANCE		
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW	Ì			
·	AND RE THE "R	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	DNS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORM	MATION P SUED BY	RO1	PURCHASIN		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	JRCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	HIC M T	MANUALS, E CH CONTRADIO THE SOURCES AND OF NO	CTS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	Y PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	СТ	RACTOR FILE IS AUTOMAT THOUT FURTE	I –	
	REV. I	/2005	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
		Ī		NO	TICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:				
	DI	EPARTME	NT D	= ADM	INISTRATI	ON				
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI		DITIO	50-50-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	DATE	
						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TLE		FEII	N					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODSMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61360

PAG:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-55

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

DATE PRIN	TED	TERN	VIS OF SA	lŒ.	SHI	VIA	F	O:6	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/									
BID OPENING DATE	08.	/23/2	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER .		T PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUII 2019	DING WAS	3 15 Shing		ON TREET, E 5305-013				
	THE BID S THE ENVEL SEALED BI	.OPE	D CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS IN D MAY NO	FORMATIO T BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF	
	BUYER:				JOHN ABB	OTT			
	REQ. NO.:				COR61360				-
	BID OPENI				8/23/200				
	BID OPENI	NG T	IME:	·	1:30 PM-				
	PLEASE PR TO CONTAC	TYO	U RE	FAX N GARDI 872 5	NG YOUR I	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
	PLEASE PR CONCERNIN	INT G TH	IS Q	YPE N JOTE: eth Ky	le	RSON TO	CONTACT		
									
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS	ļ	
						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEIN					ADDF	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER COR61360

 57	-	Е.	
 E. J.	7	-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DENMAR CORRECTIONAL CENTER

UAIL PHIN	II E L	E.	MS OF 5	ALE	4	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/	/2007										
BID OPENING DATE		08/23/	2007				DID	OPE	MINC TIME		. 70DM
energia de la composição de la composição de la composição de la composição de la composição de la composição		identification encourage	************						NING TIME	<u>U 1</u>	:30PM
LINE	AND	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMBE	F		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
<u> </u>				200120000000000000000000000000000000000	32-12-22-22-2			100000000		idet (des)	
	1		Ì								
	*****	THIS	IS	THE E	ND OF	RFQ	COR61	360	***** TOT	AL:	
					l						
	1										
			Ì]				
	}	,									
		į		1							
			1								
	İ									ı	
			Ì								
	į			1							
							1				
					1		1			-	
	}			-	1					-	
	1			1							
							į				
	ļ										
	}						1			l	
							1				
	•	- 1							•	-	
	j 										
										ŀ	
					1						
		1			1		1				
		l									
		1									
		İ									
		-								1	
		- [1		1				
		1									
		}									
		1		İ			1				
		Ì					-			1	
											1
	*.	- 1									
İ		j					1				
***************************************			colocia i riva i v		<u> </u>			T 1/4 T 1/4			
la la Time				SEE RE	VERSE SIL	E FOR TERM		OFFICINS			
IGNATURE						TELE	PHONE		DA	TE	
TLE		FEI	N					Т			
									ADDRESS CHANG	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

BID FORM

Dated: 8-13-07 (Bidder to insert date bid submitted)
SUBMITTED BY:
Kyle Cons The now Company (hereinafter called "Bidder")
West Virginia Contractor's License Number: WV 60 1257
SUBMITTED TO:
West Virginia Division Of Corrections (hereinafter called "Owner")
The Bidder, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the Work and the Contract Documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, Specifications, and any Addenda or Clarifications issued, hereby propose to furnish all material, labor, tools, taxes, transportation and expendable equipment necessary for the satisfactory and complete installation of
Food Service Facility Expansion Denmar Correctional Center Hillsboro, Pocahontas County, West Virginia
in every detail and ready for operation, all in full accordance with, and in conformity to, the Contract Documents, for the stipulated sums as follows:
BASE BID:
For the sum of: Fork him doed Twent-Five Thissing \$ 100 2 (\$ 425,000).
(\$ 425,000).
UNIT PRICES:
Refer to section 01026 – Unit Prices For Unit Price Schedule
Unit Price No. 1
For CMU furnished by Owner, DEDUCT the following amount for each unit furnished and incorporated into the work.
DEDUCT \$ 8.45 /Unit

Submitted by:	Kult	CANSTELLATION	Co
	(Firm Name)		

Unit Price No. 2

For Precast Concrete Lintels furnished by Owner, DEDUCT the following amount for each lintel furnished and incorporated into the work.

DEDUCT\$ 10 00 /Lintel

Unit Price No. 3

For Dur-o-Wal Horizontal Reinforcing furnished by Owner, DEDUCT the following amount for each piece furnished and incorporated into the work.

DEDUCT\$500 /Piece

Unit Price No. 4

For #5 Steel Reinforcing Bars furnished by Owner, DEDUCT the following amount for each linear foot of reinforcing bar furnished and incorporated into the work.

DEDUCT\$ 0, 14 /Linear Foot

Unit Price No. 5

For #3 Steel Reinforcing Bars furnished by Owner, DEDUCT the following amount for each linear foot of reinforcing bar furnished and incorporated into the work.

DEDUCT\$ O. 15 /Linear Foot

Unit Price No. 6

For ZONOLITE Masonry Loose-Fill Insulation furnished by Owner, DEDUCT the following amount for each bag of insulation furnished and incorporated into the work.

DEDUCT\$ / 60 /Bag

Unit Price No. 7

For Rigid Foam Plastic Insulation furnished by Owner, DEDUCT the following amount for each sheet of insulation furnished and incorporated into the work.

DEDUCT\$ 4 /Sheet

UNIT PRICE No. 8 - NOChinge

इ	
Submitted	by: Kule Constitution Co (Firm Name)
Accompanying this proposal is a bid bond in the amount of	•
payable to the Owner, which it is agreed shall be retained a fails to execute a contract in conformance with the Form of penal sum equal to at least the full contract sum with ten (1) undersigned.	
The Bidder certifies that this bid has been arrived at indeper agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any othe the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and to that this bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a p	of bidder or with any competitor. The Bidder agrees that
The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda	: (Please list by number and date.)
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:	
Firm: Kyle Conster tran Co	_ By: Bunch Kilo
Address: PO BOX 280	Title: PRESIDENT
Address: 1800 Webster Road	Phone: 304-871 2876
Address: Summersville, WV 26657	Fax: 304-872-5640
Tax Cert. #: 550568539	

END OF BID FORM

LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT/MATERIAL SUPPLIERS

List below each major branch of work and major equipment/material supplier category for this proposal and the subcontractor or supplier proposed for that portion of work. Provide also the Contractor License Number for each subcontractor as required by the "West Virginia Contractor Licensing Act". If the branch of work is to be completed solely by an equipment/material supplier, indicate by notation below in the contractor license number column. The bidder may be requested to change an unsatisfactory subcontractor or equipment/material supplier. The contractor is responsible for selecting or changing subcontractor or equipment/material supplier. The Owner or Achitect/Engineer may indicate their concerns regarding any entity listed about which they have reason to believe that, due to past experience, poor performance may be expected.

It is the responsibility of any contractor soliciting bids or quotes from subcontractors to verify the eligibility of all subcontractors and equipment/material suppliers being proposed to perform the work. The Contractor has full responsibility for satisfactory execution of all work in accordance with the Contract Documents. Any change of proposed subcontractors or equipment/material suppliers shall be at no cost to the Owner, as the Contractor has full responsibility for execution of the work.

(Signature of D	representingKyle	Construction Co., Inc
(Signature of Respons on this date8/23/2007 material suppliers for your revi	submit the following lis	(Company Name) t of subcontractors and major
who will be performing work or	Food Food	Service Facility Expansion
I agree that once the s the Owner, no other subcontra in the performance of the contr	Project (Project	er Correctional Center of Name) iers listed are approved for use by
Branch of Work/ Material Category	Complete Name and Address Subcontractor/Supplier	Contractor License Number
1. Physians	Whiteses Mechanic	WV00 1715
2. SPRINKLER	BREWER & Company of	FWJ WV50 1124
3. Klyo Lating	FRya Roo fing	WV 00 1003
4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT/MATERIAL	Page 1 of 2	0706 – 07/27/07

SUPPLIERS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Acknowledgement by Principal if Individual or Partnership

1.	STATE OF			
2.	County of			to-wit:
3.	l,			, a Notary Public in and for the
4.	county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify twhose name is signed to the foregoing writing	:hat		
5.	Given under my hand this	day o	f	20
6.	Notary Seal 7.		(Notary Pub	lic)
8.	My commission expires on the			
Ac	knowledgement by Principal if Corporat	tion		
9.	STATE OF West Virginia			•
10.	County of Nicholas			to-wit:
11.	I, MARY PONEROY		-	. a Notary Public in and for the
12.	county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify	that 77	77 -1	
	President		÷	signed the foregoing writing for
	* *			
17.	Hylk Casking the A Conflag has this day, in my said county, before me, ac	knowledged the s	aid writing to be the act and d	eed of the said corporation.
	NOTARY PUBLIC Notary eal State of West virginia 1 MARY MARIE POMEROY HC 79 BOX 265 NETTIE, WV 26691 MARY MARIE POMEROY HC 79 BOX 265 NETTIE, WV 26691 MARY MARIE POMEROY HC 79 BOX 265 NETTIE, WV 26691 MARY MARIE POMEROY NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY	7	Marie tam (Notary Publ January	20 <u>07</u> .
19.	STATE OF			
20.	County of			to-wit:
	,			
	county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify the			
23.	who as,			signed the foregoing writing for
	has this day, in my said county, before me, act			·
	Given under my hand this			
26.	Notary Seal 2	7	(Notary Publ	ic)
28.	My commission expires on the			
	ficiency in Form and Manner			
	Execution Approved		Attorney General	
This	day of20	Ву_		
		•	(Assistant Attorne	v General)

BID BOND

of P 0	BOX 280		at we, the undersigned, SVILLE WV 26651	, as Principal, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY
OF MARYLAND of PO	BOX 1884	PITTSBURGH, PA	15230 , a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MARYLAND _V	vith its principa			, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
			FIVE PERCENT OF AMO	
				Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		-	•	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
FOOD SERVICE FA	CILITY EXPAN	SION FOR DENMAR CO	PRRECTIONAL CENTER	
NOW THE	REFORE,		10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	
(b) If said hereto and shall furn agreement created force and effect. It i	nish any other by the accepta s expressly ur	ccepted and the Princi bonds and insurance ance of said bid, then t	required by the bid or p this obligation shall be r that the liability of the S	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	cted by any e	xtension of the time wi		the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set thei	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave caused their co	orporate seals	to be affixed hereunto	o and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
23RD day of	AUGUST	, 20 <u>07</u> .		
Principal Corporate	Seal			(Name of Principal) By Assurti See - Resident
				(Must be President or Vice President) PLESTOLAT (Title)
Surety Corporate Se	ai			FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND (Name of Surety)
				DU/ 1/C
MPORTANT – Sure nust be affixed, a p	ity executing lower of attor	bonds must be licen ney must be attache	nsed in West Virginia t ed.	Attorney-in-Fact DOUCLAS P. TAYLOR LICENSED WY RESIDENT ACENT to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly D. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE and Pamela V. LANHAM, all of Charleston, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its before a surely, and as its of and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all injects and purposes, as fiftee had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE, dated July P. 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Gregot. Muny

Frank E. Martin Jr.

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2007

nasia D. Olam

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2007

Assistant Secretary

 	,	 ·,		
			1 2 2	1 7
			Gerald 7.	Halen
			Herong 1.	1
				I = I

this

23RD

day of

AUGUST

RFQ No61360	
-------------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Kyle Construction	Con/Ne		
Authorized Signature: Keuneth Kyl	Date:	8/23/2007	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07) Kenneth Kyle			